## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., and ROXANE LABORATORIES, INC. Petitioners

v.

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Patent Owner

> Case CBM: <u>Unassigned</u> Patent 7,765,107

# PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.'s Power of Attorney for Covered Business Methods Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,765,107

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Par Pharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Tice Blvd., Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with a covered business method review of U.S. Patent No. 7,765,107:

Lead Counsel: Back-up Counsel: Address: Alan B. Clement (Reg. No. 34,563) phone: 212.812.8318 Peter N. Fill (Reg. No. 38,876) phone: 212.415.8626 LOCKE LORD LLP 3 World Financial Center New York, NY 10281 212.415.8600 (reception) 212.303.2754 (facsimile) aclement@lockelord.com pfill@lockelord.com

FOR: Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.

SIGNATURE: //an

BY: David H. Silverstein

TITLE: Sr. Director, IP

DATE: 7/7/14

## **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Par Pharmaceutical, Inc.'s Power of Attorney" was served in its entirety on August 18,

2014 upon the following parties via EXPRESS MAIL:

Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner/Jazz Pharmaceutical

P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Patent owner's correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. 7,765,107 F. Dominic Cerrito Eric C. Stops Gabriel P. Brier

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP 51 Madison Avenue 22nd Floor New York, NY 10010 Additional address known to Petitioner as likely to effect

service

LOCKE LORD LLP

ALAN B. CLEMENT REGISTRATION NO. 34563

Attorney for Petitioner

Date: <u>August. 18, 2014</u>

3 World Financial Center New York, NY 10281 212.415.8600 (reception)